TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-13

August 7, 2018

(Addendum in Bold Type)
EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EVANS, Shayla

FIEDLER, Tina M.

HARMON, Stephanie D.

HEIER, Jordyn L.

LOPEZ, Cheri S.

MACIAS, Laura

PAULEY, Sabrina D.

RODRIGUEZ, Joe C.

SENTENO, Trisha A.

TALLA, Celina U.

VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.

WILLIAMS, Patrick L.

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Yearbook Advisor (without class)
Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Maintenance
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Hamilton High School

Fall Season - Cross Country
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Spring Season - Track & Field

7/25/18

8/8/18

8/9/18

8/8/18

8/7/18 - 6/3/19

8/9/18

5/31/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

A'HEARN, Davey

AWAD, Catherine W. M.

From:
To:

From:
To:

Custodian |
Maintenance and Operations Department
Hamilton K-8 School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
Rancho Viejo Middle School

8/9/18

8/9/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-13
August 7, 2018

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

BENSON, Tesse R. From: Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/9/18
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Hamilton K-8 School

CRATER, Corinne T. From: Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/9/18
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Acacia Middle School

DIXON, Cynthia L. From: Secretary | 8/8/18
Student Services Department
To: Accounting Technician Il

Fiscal Services Department

JOHNSON, Sarah J. From: Secretary Il 8/8/18
To: Administrative Secretary |
Special Education Department

JOYCE, Jennifer R. From: Substitute Supervision Aide 8/9/18
District-Wide
To: Supervision Aide

Harmony Elementary School

MINNIS, Kimberly From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 8/9/18
District-Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |

Dartmouth Middle School

RHYNER, Doraldina V. From: Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/9/18
District-Wide
To: Kindergarten Assistant

Valle Vista Elementary School

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ARELLANO, Aracelia Kindergarten Assistant 8/9/18
Hemet Elementary School

BERRY, Brandon M. Positive Behavior Intervention & Supports Specialist 8/9/18
District-Wide

BLAKLEY, Jeremy C. Substitute Campus Supervisor 8/9/18
District-Wide

BUITRON, Jacquelin AVID Tutor 2018-19 School Year
District-Wide

CALLOWAY, Kari L. Kindergarten Assistant 8/9/18

Fruitvale Elementary School

CASTELLON, Jennifer Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/8/18
Ramona Elementary School
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August 7, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

ENDERICA, Kiana N.

FELIX, Trisha M.

FINEZ, Estenelie E.

LEYVA, Wendy

LOPEZ-PEDROZA, Nathalia

LOVE-MOORE, LaVesca L.

LUNA, Karla

NECOCHEA, Amy B.

NIETO, Diana C.

OROZCO, Araceli

PERRY, Kiara L.

PUENTES, Magdalena

RARANG, Corina D.

RODRIGUEZ, Adriana A.

RODRIGUEZ, Analicia A.

STRONG, Martin C.

VANGELDER, Kandis K.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet High School

Kindergarten Assistant
Hemet Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant
Valle Vista Elementary School

Kindergarten Assistant
Cawston Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant

Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant
McSweeny Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School

Kindergarten Assistant
McSweeny Elementary School
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8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/8/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/8/18

8/8/18

8/6/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18
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|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

WHIPPERMAN, Shania T.

WILLIAMS, Aaron P.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports Specialist

District-Wide

8/9/18

8/9/18

|REHIRE

CROMEY, Elizabeth R.

EVANS, Shayla

GARNER, Candace

MEAD, Rosangela

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

8/8/18

7/25/18

7/25/18

5/31/18

|RESCIND TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING WALK-ON COACHES)

Employee#
233762

7/18/18

[RESIGNATION

COURTNEY, Katherine P.

CROMEY, Elizabeth R.

EASLEY, Michelle

EVANS, Shayla

GARNER, Candace

IORIO, Jo L.

MARQUEZ, Daniel C.

MARTINEZ-FIGUEROA, Cecilia

School Office Manager
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Health Instructional Aide
Hemet High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Fruitvale Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School
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8/17/18

8/7/18

7/31/18

7/24/18

7/24/18

5/30/18

8/1/18

5/30/18
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|[RESIGNATION - cont.

MCKNIGHT, Michael M.

MEAD, Rosangela

MORENO, Kaleigh D.

NORMAN, Priscilla .

PAULEY, Sabrina D.

RODRIGUEZ, Diana

SENTENO, Trisha A.

TRETTER, Sarah K.

Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services Department

Health Technician |
Tahquitz High
(Retains all other positions)

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Secretary |l
Winchester Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School
(Retains all other positions)

School Office Parent Liaison
Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School
(Retains all other positions)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

10/29/18

5/30/18

8/3/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

8/2/18

8/8/18

7/23/18

[RETIREMENT

COURTNEY, Katherine P.

MCKNIGHT, Michael M.

School Office Manager
Valle Vista Elementary School

Deliver Driver
Nutrition Services Department

8/18/18

10/30/18

|RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BARRAGAN, Gabriel

LOPEZ, Rene

MENDIVIL, Eduardo

TAYLOR, Chad

Winter Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Softball
Hamilton High School

Winter Season - Wrestling
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

[TERMINATION

Employee #
205868
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[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

MENDIVIL, Jody J. Winter Season - Wrestling 2018-19 School Year
West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-13
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