TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-13 August 7, 2018

(Addendum in Bold Type) EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			EITEOTIVE DATE
EVANS, Shayla		Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	7/25/18
FIEDLER, Tina M.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/8/18
HARMON, Stephanie D.		Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	8/9/18
HEIER, Jordyn L.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/8/18
LOPEZ, Cheri S.		Yearbook Advisor (without class) Dartmouth Middle School	8/7/18 - 6/3/19
MACIAS, Laura		Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	8/9/18
PAULEY, Sabrina D.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	5/31/18
RODRIGUEZ, Joe C.		Substitute Maintenance District-Wide	8/9/18
SENTENO, Trisha A.		Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	8/9/18
TALLA, Celina U.		Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	8/9/18
VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.		Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
WILLIAMS, Patrick L.		Fall Season - Cross Country Winter Season - Girls Basketball Spring Season - Track & Field	2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
A'HEARN, Davey	From: To:	Custodian I Maintenance and Operations Department Hamilton K-8 School	8/9/18
AWAD, Catherine W. M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/9/18

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
BENSON, Tesse R.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton K-8 School	8/9/18
CRATER, Corinne T.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)	8/9/18
		Acacia Middle School	
DIXON, Cynthia L.	From: To:	Secretary I Student Services Department Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services Department	8/8/18
JOHNSON, Sarah J.	From: To:	Secretary II Administrative Secretary I Special Education Department	8/8/18
JOYCE, Jennifer R.	From:	District-Wide	8/9/18
	10:	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	
MINNIS, Kimberly	From:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	8/9/18
	To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	
RHYNER, Doraldina V.	From:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	8/9/18
	To:	Kindergarten Assistant Valle Vista Elementary School	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant	t)		
ARELLANO, Aracelia		Kindergarten Assistant Hemet Elementary School	8/9/18
BERRY, Brandon M.		Positive Behavior Intervention & Supports Specialist District-Wide	8/9/18
BLAKLEY, Jeremy C.		Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	8/9/18
BUITRON, Jacquelin		AVID Tutor District-Wide	2018-19 School Year
CALLOWAY, Kari L.		Kindergarten Assistant Fruitvale Elementary School	8/9/18
CASTELLON, Jennifer		Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School	8/8/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.			
ENDERICA, Kiana N.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/9/18	
FELIX, Trisha M.	Kindergarten Assistant Valle Vista Elementary School	8/9/18	
FINEZ, Estenelie E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet High School	8/9/18	
LEYVA, Wendy	Kindergarten Assistant Hemet Elementary School	8/9/18	
LOPEZ-PEDROZA, Nathalia	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/9/18	
LOVE-MOORE, LaVesca L.	Kindergarten Assistant Valle Vista Elementary School	8/9/18	
LUNA, Karla	Kindergarten Assistant Cawston Elementary School	8/9/18	
NECOCHEA, Amy B.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	8/8/18	
NIETO, Diana C.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/9/18	
OROZCO, Araceli	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	8/9/18	
PERRY, Kiara L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	8/8/18	
PUENTES, Magdalena	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School	8/8/18	
RARANG, Corina D.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	8/6/18	
RODRIGUEZ, Adriana A.	Kindergarten Assistant Hemet Elementary School Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	8/9/18	
RODRIGUEZ, Analicia A.	Kindergarten Assistant McSweeny Elementary School	8/9/18	
STRONG, Martin C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary School	8/9/18	
VANGELDER, Kandis K.	Kindergarten Assistant McSweeny Elementary School	8/9/18	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
WHIPPERMAN, Shania T.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	8/9/18
WILLIAMS, Aaron P.	Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports Specialist District-Wide	8/9/18
REHIRE		
CROMEY, Elizabeth R.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	8/8/18
EVANS, Shayla	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	7/25/18
GARNER, Candace	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	7/25/18
MEAD, Rosangela	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	5/31/18
RESCIND TERMINATION (NON-RETU	RNING WALK-ON COACHES)	
Employee# 233762		7/18/18
RESIGNATION		
COURTNEY, Katherine P.	School Office Manager Valle Vista Elementary School	8/17/18
CROMEY, Elizabeth R.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Bautista Creek Elementary School	8/7/18
EASLEY, Michelle	Health Instructional Aide Hemet High School	7/31/18
EVANS, Shayla	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	7/24/18
GARNER, Candace	Supervision Aide Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	7/24/18
IORIO, Jo L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	5/30/18
MARQUEZ, Daniel C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary School	8/1/18
MARTINEZ-FIGUEROA, Cecilia	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary School	5/30/18

RESIGNATION - cont.		
MCKNIGHT, Michael M.	Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Department	10/29/18
MEAD, Rosangela	Health Technician I Tahquitz High (Retains all other positions)	5/30/18
MORENO, Kaleigh D.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/3/18
NORMAN, Priscilla I.	Secretary II Winchester Elementary School	5/30/18
PAULEY, Sabrina D.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School (Retains all other positions)	5/30/18
RODRIGUEZ, Diana	School Office Parent Liaison Diamond Valley Middle School	8/2/18
SENTENO, Trisha A.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School (Retains all other positions)	8/8/18
TRETTER, Sarah K.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	7/23/18
RETIREMENT		
COURTNEY, Katherine P.	School Office Manager Valle Vista Elementary School	8/18/18
MCKNIGHT, Michael M.	Deliver Driver Nutrition Services Department	10/30/18
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC CO	DACH	
BARRAGAN, Gabriel	Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
LOPEZ, Rene	Spring Season - Softball Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
MENDIVIL, Eduardo	Winter Season - Wrestling West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
TAYLOR, Chad	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
TERMINATION		

Employee # 205868

8/8/18

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

MENDIVIL, Jody J.

Winter Season - Wrestling West Valley High School

2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-13